

## GALLATIN COUNTY COMMISSION

Public Meeting Agenda May 3, 2022, 9:00 AM Gallatin County Detention Center 611 S. 16<sup>th</sup> Ave., Bozeman, Montana

Call to Order, Moment of Silence, Pledge of Allegiance

Reminder to public that meetings are televised and audio web-streamed, as well as being recorded

## **PUBLIC COMMENT** (Please Limit to 5 Minutes per Person)

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

- 1. Approval of Claims
- 2. Approval Of Contracts
  - US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE COMMUNICATION USE LEASE.
  - SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CORE MEDICAL GROUP FOR STAFFING AT GALLATIN REST HOME (\$250,000 ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS).
  - GRANT APPLICATION TO MT DNRC FOR SEASONAL WILDFIRE POSITION (\$49,000).
  - GRANT APPLICATION TO MT DNRC FOR VEHICLE (\$30,000).
  - FY 23 FFF VAWA GRANT APP (\$163,996.13).
  - CHANGE ORDER FOR FREIGHTLINER PLOW TRUCK SURCHARGE (\$3,800).
- 3. Disposal of 4x4 Ranger (Asset 1685) via online auction on May 12<sup>th</sup> May 26<sup>th</sup>.
- 4. Disposal of a 2015 Chevy Equinox (Asset 5392) via online auction May 12<sup>th</sup> May 26<sup>th</sup>.
- 5. Review and Approval of Minutes Summary for March 15th, 22nd, 29th and April 5th and April 8th, 2022, Commission Meetings.
- 6. Decision on a Common Boundary Relocation Exemption from Subdivision Review Outside a Platted Subdivision for Morris (Gallatin Canyon Big Sky Zoning District) (Kim Korzym, County Planner).
- 7. Decision on a Common Boundary Relocation Exemption from Subdivision Review Outside a Platted Subdivision for Adams, Fastnow, & Mast (Bridger Canyon Zoning District) (Kat Oakley, County Planner).
- 8. Findings of Fact and Order Regarding the Appeals of Floodplain Permit No. 2020-015 (Pfeil Riverbend Glamping Getaway) by American Rivers, Greater Yellowstone Coalition, Madison-Gallatin Trout Unlimited, Protect the Gallatin River, Dick Shockley, and Pete Stein (Sean O'Callaghan, Floodplain Administrator).

## REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Contract Recommendation for 2022 Gallatin County RID Paving and Road Maintenance Program (James R. Nickelson, Morrison-Maierle).
- 2. Open Sealed Bids for Over-The-Road Motor Coach Buses Related to the MT 64 Rural Commuter Corridor Project (Jamie Grabinski, Grant Coordinator).
- 3. Open Sealed Bids to Provide Pavement Marking to Approximately 65 miles of Various Roads in Gallatin County (Levi Ewan, County Engineer).
- 4. Proclamation Declaring May 2022 National Drug Court Month (Steve Ette, Court Services).

- 5. Proclamation Declaring May 8~14, 2022, as National Skilled Nursing Week (Darcel Vaughn, Rest Home Director).
- 6. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution to Accept the Determination that a Categorical Exclusion is Appropriate for the Old Town Bridge Project (Kathy Thompson, Stahly Engineering).
- 7. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution Approving the Gallatin County Weed District Noxious Weed Management Plan (John Ansley, Weed District Coordinator).
- 8. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution of the Gallatin County Commissioners to Move the June 7th Public Meeting to the Gallatin County Detention Center Located at 611 S. 16th Ave., Bozeman, Montana due to the Primary Election (Gallatin County Commissioners).
- 9. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution of Road Name Change Naming an Unnamed Drive to Bridger Meadow Trail (Warren Roe, GIS).
- 10. Public Hearing and Decision on a Resolution of the Gallatin County Commission Stating its Intention to Amend Resolution No. 2020-120 in Order to Proceed with Issuance of a Second Series of Industrial Development Revenue Bonds Pursuant to Title 90, Chapter 5, Part 1, MCA, on Behalf of Bridger Aerospace Group, LLC, with Certain Amendments to the Definition of the Project and Other Financing Related Terms and Conditions Set Forth in Resolution No. 2020-120, and Calling a Hearing on the Public Interests to be Promoted Via the Project as Amended (Nathan Bilyeu, Jackson, Murdo & Grant, P.C.).
- 11. Decision on a Resolution on a Setback Variance for Architecture 118/Scott Hedglin on behalf of LaMotte School (Public Hearing Held March 10, 2022 Joint Planning and Zoning Commission Hearing) (Bear Canyon Zoning District) (Katherine Daly, County Planner).